
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 24.9 4.90 2,222 87,991 87,991 86,206 102.1

2 晴れ一時雨 24.5 9.80 3,068 121,493 209,484 172,411 121.5

3 晴 25.7 11.60 3,004 118,958 328,442 258,617 127.0

4 晴 29.5 10.90 3,194 126,482 454,925 344,822 131.9

5 曇り時々晴れ 23.4 1.20 1,512 59,875 514,800 431,028 119.4

6 晴れ時々曇り 23.3 13.00 3,111 123,196 637,996 517,233 123.3

7 晴れ時々曇り 22.3 7.50 3,044 120,542 758,538 603,439 125.7

8 晴れ時々曇り 23.7 12.10 3,332 131,947 890,485 689,644 129.1

9 晴 29.6 13.50 3,208 127,037 1,017,522 775,850 131.1

10 晴 30.4 13.40 2,973 117,731 1,135,253 862,055 131.7

11 曇り一時雨 25.0 0.40 649 25,700 1,160,953 948,261 122.4

12 曇り時々晴れ 24.9 8.10 2,796 110,722 1,271,675 1,034,466 122.9

13 曇り時々晴れ 25.9 4.70 2,119 83,912 1,355,587 1,120,672 121.0

14 晴れのち時々雨 27.7 5.10 1,637 64,825 1,420,412 1,206,877 117.7

15 曇り一時雨 25.7 8.20 2,378 94,169 1,514,581 1,293,083 117.1

16 晴れ一時雨 24.4 3.80 1,525 60,390 1,574,971 1,379,288 114.2

17 晴れ時々曇り 22.3 9.80 3,082 122,047 1,697,018 1,465,494 115.8

18 晴れのち曇り 29.5 10.60 3,031 120,028 1,817,046 1,551,699 117.1

19 晴れ時々曇り 27.5 4.50 2,538 100,505 1,917,551 1,637,905 117.1

20 晴れ時々曇り 21.5 4.50 2,016 79,834 1,997,384 1,724,110 115.9

21 晴 25.4 14.20 3,178 125,849 2,123,233 1,810,316 117.3

22 曇り時々晴れ 26.0 4.90 2,250 89,100 2,212,333 1,896,521 116.7

23 晴 26.8 10.90 3,123 123,671 2,336,004 1,982,727 117.8

24 晴れ時々曇り 28.5 9.40 2,971 117,652 2,453,656 2,068,932 118.6

25 曇り 23.8 0.70 989 39,164 2,492,820 2,155,138 115.7

26 曇り時々雨 23.8 0.00 308 12,197 2,505,017 2,241,343 111.8

27 曇り時々晴れ 26.8 1.70 1,791 70,924 2,575,940 2,327,549 110.7

28 曇り時々晴れ 24.7 0.40 1,574 62,330 2,638,271 2,413,754 109.3

29 曇り一時雨 23.2 4.90 1,974 78,170 2,716,441 2,499,960 108.7

30 曇り一時雨 24.6 0.00 984 38,966 2,755,408 2,586,165 106.5

℃ h 69,581

25.5 6.82 2319.4

4.81 2217.2

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2020年6月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥90,177

  月目標値(/日) ¥86,206

月合計 ¥2,705,309
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